2.35X/pAe
Heavy Duty Gas Ignitor
Maximum heat release: 120 kW (410,000 BTU/hr),
Compact design with ignition transformer and
ionisation flame monitor in
EC-tested and approved design
flame proof housing
II 3 G EEx nC IIC T5, PTB- and ATEX approved

ZXA0... / ZXDA0...
3
1. Part Numbering System
The example below shows how the most important ignitor information is incorporated into the part
number:
Characters
Basic
model
Tube lengthGiven in cm ( e.g. 1200 mm)
Type of gas with
pressure ranges
Tube
components
Nozzles
Transformer
components
Lengths of the
connecting cables
Special voltages
M (natural gas) 50 - 150
M20, M30 200-300/300-400
N (manufactured gas/
cleaned coke oven gas) 50-150
N20 200-300
P (Propane/Butane) 50 - 150
P20, P30 200-300/300-400
e.g.
D = inner tube components in stainless steel
E = outer tube stainless steel
N = outer tube and inner tube components stainless steel
Type of gas Inlet pressure / mbarg
Characters A to Z
Characters A to L
e.g.
5-9 = 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 m
A = 10 m
F = 15 m
L = 20 m
M = 25 m
N = 30 m
R = 40 m
e.g.
B = 240 - 250 V   50 / 60 Hz
C = 120 - 125 V
M = 110 - 115 V
Characters A to Z
Characters 5-9 and A to R
Characters 1-8 and A to W
50 / 60 Hz
50 / 60 Hz
Markings
for special
modelsZXA0.. and ZXDA0- 120 M20/
Type ZXA...transformer module with integrated
ignition transformer and
flame monitor for intermittent operation
connecting cable permanently sealed.
0 = tube  48mm oder 50mm or
      divers diameter by using flexible tube
Tube size
A = O-ring between gas and air flange (max. 1,5barg)
Characters A to Z
transformer part with special paintL =
Type ZXDA...flame monitor for continuous operation
ZXA0... / ZXDA0...
  4
2. Technical Data
Burner Portion
Heat release................................... max. 120 kW (410,000 BTU/hr)